
Sponsored by Buckingham Bikes Aston Hill DH Series 2005
astonhill.com

Sunday, 10th July 2005

Race 0  All Riders 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 384 Ross SEARLE Astonhill.com 1:33.01 1:32.07 1:32.07 0
2 172 Liam MASON Muddy Fox 1:34.97 1:33.05 1:33.05 0.98
3 383 Chris SINDEN 1:33.39 1:33.59 1:33.39 1.32
4 381 John HOLBROOK Astonhill.com 1:34.69 1:33.59 1:33.59 1.52
5 285 Ben DEAKIN Astonhill.com/X-Lite 1:38.25 1:37.09 1:37.09 5.02
6 203 Scott TANKARD White LIghtning 440323 1:39.07 1:37.18 1:37.18 5.11
7 204 Rich SIMPSON Seal Moto MX 414014 1:38.87 1:37.19 1:37.19 5.12
8 96 Jack GEOGHEGAN Vario - Aston Hill Junior D 1:38.84 1:37.33 1:37.33 5.26
9 317 Joe ACHILLES FOSKA.com 440422 1:38.38 1:37.52 1:37.52 5.45
10 100 James COLVER Bucksmtb.co.uk 1:40.06 1:38.17 1:38.17 6.10
11 318 Jamie SMITH 413497 1:38.63 1:38.33 1:38.33 6.26
12 154 Nick GEOGHEGAN Vario - Aston Hill Junior D 1:41.31 1:38.42 1:38.42 6.35
13 382 Andy AYERS Ancillottibikes.com 434362 1:39.54 1:45.90 1:39.54 7.47
14 210 Ian WARBY Astonhill.com 1:40.03 1:39.55 1:39.55 7.48
15 160 Alex COINGNAC-SMITH Salty Dogs Racing 1:43.03 1:39.75 1:39.75 7.68
16 198 Ant NEWTON 1:39.85 1:50.71 1:39.85 7.78
17 314 Darcel MAXIME Velo 9 Compagnie 1:41.76 1:40.07 1:40.07 8.00
18 311 Chris KING 1:40.73 1:40.19 1:40.19 8.12
19 292 Kevin JAMES 1:41.85 1:40.33 1:40.33 8.26
20 152 Matthew KEMP Aston Hill Junior Devo 1:41.21 1:40.39 1:40.39 8.32
21 199 Trevor HARVEY Astonhill.com 1:41.38 1:40.56 1:40.56 8.49
22 191 Jeffrey EGERCZ Dakine 1:41.70 1:40.99 1:40.99 8.92
23 250 Keith WILSON Commencal 412511 1:45.31 1:41.28 1:41.28 9.21
24 309 Andi HIBBERD Astonhill.com 1:46.10 1:41.38 1:41.38 9.31
25 162 Joe WINSTON discount-trucks.co.uk 1:41.80 1:48.98 1:41.80 9.73
26 312 Neil COUSINS TFTuned.com 1:46.77 1:42.25 1:42.25 10.18
27 194 Dennis HARRISON Astonhill.com 1:42.31 1:42.68 1:42.31 10.24
28 308 Gareth RITCHIE 1:48.81 1:43.15 1:43.15 11.08
29 322 Ben COX 421024 1:46.17 1:43.24 1:43.24 11.17
30 93 Sam HEWSON Astonhill - Aylesbury Train 1:43.30 1:43.98 1:43.30 11.23
31 167 Tom STONNELL Astonhill.com 1:43.41 Scratch 1:43.41 11.34
32 297 Paul MILES Buchingham Bikes 1:45.72 1:43.68 1:43.68 11.61
33 385 Richard HUGGETT H G Cycle Sport 418632 1:45.28 1:43.70 1:43.70 11.63
34 155 Jack GRAHAM Rotec Cycles UK & Utopia Op 1:44.86 1:44.96 1:44.86 12.79
35 295 Seb FROST 1:44.87 1:45.18 1:44.87 12.80
36 165 Ben JOYCE Astonhill.com/Ancillotti 1:45.24 1:45.05 1:45.05 12.98
37 103 Sonny ROBINSON AstonHill/Riversiide Cycles 1:45.79 1:45.13 1:45.13 13.06
38 175 James STAPLEDON Astonhill.com 1:46.08 1:45.29 1:45.29 13.22
39 247 Philip de SILVA 1:48.99 1:45.60 1:45.60 13.53
40 243 Richard ABBOTT Astonhill.com 1:48.24 1:45.75 1:45.75 13.68
41 282 Gareth LINCOLN Astonhill.com 1:47.25 1:46.57 1:46.57 14.50
42 323 Sam VINE 1:47.51 1:46.59 1:46.59 14.52
43 290 James WEAMES 1:46.70 1:47.85 1:46.70 14.63
44 293 Mick RIDGEWAY East Kent BMX 1:48.55 1:46.90 1:46.90 14.83
45 286 Aaron GODFREY 1:48.57 1:47.05 1:47.05 14.98
46 326 Andy LOU 1:52.81 1:47.10 1:47.10 15.03
47 202 Tim WEBB www.southerndownhill.com 1:47.35 Non-Fin 1:47.35 15.28
48 12 Neil KEMP Team Adoniz 1:47.89 1:48.62 1:47.89 15.82
49 99 Carl BARTLEMAN Hunts Construction 1:48.85 1:48.17 1:48.17 16.10
50 315 Mike EVANS 1:49.11 1:48.45 1:48.45 16.38
51 102 Dan JARY Astonhill.com/Commencal 1:49.13 1:48.64 1:48.64 16.57
52 151 Dominic HAINES Astonhill.com 447666 1:48.84 1:48.74 1:48.74 16.67
53 192 Peter LEVY Vario Co-Factory 1:52.76 1:49.04 1:49.04 16.97
54 324 Ed BOLAM 1:49.18 1:50.85 1:49.18 17.11
55 18 Russell DUNKLEY 1:49.95 1:49.19 1:49.19 17.12
56 294 Chris HEAYSMAN 1:51.81 1:49.25 1:49.25 17.18
57 8 Mick RIDGEWAY East Kent MTB 1:51.75 1:49.38 1:49.38 17.31
58 101 Dan COGGAN Horswills Cycles 1:51.40 1:49.59 1:49.59 17.52
59 176 Chris MANDER 1:51.60 1:49.69 1:49.69 17.62
60 46 Harry MOLLOY Muddy Fox 1:49.74 1:49.76 1:49.74 17.67
61 41 James DOWER Astonhill/Vario Co-Factory 1:51.28 1:49.79 1:49.79 17.72
62 97 Ashley MALLER HJM Racing 1:49.89 1:54.33 1:49.89 17.82
63 196 Paul HUGHES Astonhill.com 1:50.10 Non-Fin 1:50.10 18.03
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64 245 Robert BROOKS Scambolini 415263 1:52.05 1:50.16 1:50.16 18.09
65 10 Lloyd CLARKSON Horswills Cycles 1:51.12 1:50.23 1:50.23 18.16
66 157 A J BURWOOD Bucksmtb.co.uk 1:50.50 Non-Fin 1:50.50 18.43
67 327 Paul RICHARDSON 1:55.88 1:50.59 1:50.59 18.52
68 91 Louis SWANN PPC Racing 443911 1:52.43 1:50.67 1:50.67 18.60
69 319 Sam GOTNORP Turner Bikes 1:54.54 1:50.82 1:50.82 18.75
70 14 Ashley MEPHAM Hastings Cycles 1:53.59 1:51.18 1:51.18 19.11
71 168 Chris STEVENS Astonhill.com/Bucke MTB 1:52.35 1:51.26 1:51.26 19.19
72 42 Robbie DEVERY Astonhill.com 1:53.57 1:51.76 1:51.76 19.69
73 283 Craig HARTLEY RAF Cycling Non-Fin 1:51.95 1:51.95 19.88
74 200 Christian TOMLINSON Banjo Cycles, Newbury 1:51.96 1:52.18 1:51.96 19.89
75 291 Ben BLADES Astonhill.com 1:54.86 1:52.10 1:52.10 20.03
76 195 Nick YORK 1:54.78 1:52.12 1:52.12 20.05
77 4 Tom HINE Salty Dogs Racing 1:54.16 1:52.19 1:52.19 20.12
78 3 Jon WETHERELL Non-Fin 1:52.24 1:52.24 20.17
79 289 Truan WILLIS 1:54.76 1:52.24 1:52.24 20.17
80 104 Darrel HARRIS Team Adoniz 1:52.67 1:52.86 1:52.67 20.60
81 159 Danile ROOTES Let-Go Racing 1:53.85 1:53.29 1:53.29 21.22
82 166 Malcolm WEST 1:57.06 1:53.41 1:53.41 21.34
83 304 Lewis TAYLOR Salty Dogs Racing 1:53.50 2:02.15 1:53.50 21.43
84 320 Chris BORHAM Mountain Molisha 1:56.93 1:53.56 1:53.56 21.49
85 17 Henry NORMAN 1:58.35 1:54.33 1:54.33 22.26
86 92 Benjamin WOLFE 1:57.53 1:54.51 1:54.51 22.44
87 173 Sam O'MALLEY 2:05.15 1:54.63 1:54.63 22.56
88 302 Stuart BLOOMFIELD Framework Racing 1:54.63 2:06.92 1:54.63 22.56
89 94 Edd PEGRAM 2:00.85 1:54.81 1:54.81 22.74
90 325 Jason HUGGETT 412758 1:57.61 1:55.39 1:55.39 23.32
91 163 Matt WAKEFIELD Vario - Aston Hill 2:24.61 1:55.40 1:55.40 23.33
92 95 Aaron BEARD 1:56.54 1:55.48 1:55.48 23.41
93 299 Russel WALDEN Framework Racing 2:04.94 1:55.49 1:55.49 23.42
94 264 Jules COVENTRY Ancillotti UK 426718 1:55.58 1:56.48 1:55.58 23.51
95 300 Matthew REES Framework Racing 1:59.91 1:55.72 1:55.72 23.65
96 288 Darren BRAY Salty Dogs Racing 2:01.31 1:55.72 1:55.72 23.65
97 156 Peter GODDARD Tosser.co.uk 1:55.80 1:55.73 1:55.73 23.66
98 164 Colin WILLIAMS Bucksmtb.co.uk 1:55.89 1:55.97 1:55.89 23.82
99 313 Ben GOFF Plymouth Cycle Scene 2:00.40 1:56.00 1:56.00 23.93
100 206 Nik PULLEN Marjislarge 1:57.93 1:56.17 1:56.17 24.10
101 310 Matt SILSBURY 1:59.81 1:56.28 1:56.28 24.21
102 193 Gary DUFFETT MTB-Freeride 1:58.25 1:56.32 1:56.32 24.25
103 16 Alex MONTGOMERY Team Adoniz 2:00.47 1:56.34 1:56.34 24.27
104 306 Paul ANSTIE Framework Racing 2:00.24 1:56.43 1:56.43 24.36
105 1 Gregory DUSSEK Astonhill.com 1:57.63 1:56.55 1:56.55 24.48
106 171 Jamie MALLER HJM Racing 1:56.67 1:57.30 1:56.67 24.60
107 197 Simon WILSON London Diving Chamber 1:57.46 1:57.90 1:57.46 25.39
108 170 Michael WALTON Buckingham Bikes 1:58.46 1:57.54 1:57.54 25.47
109 262 Renee DIWELL Astonhill.com 420981 2:00.35 1:57.65 1:57.65 25.58
110 2 Peter LEVY Vario Co-Factory 1:58.00 2:00.95 1:58.00 25.93
111 48 Harry BLOOMFIELD Astonhill.com 2:02.16 1:58.07 1:58.07 26.00
112 13 Carl PERKINS Hastings Cycles 2:01.71 1:58.53 1:58.53 26.46
113 174 James HAMMOND Bucksmtb.co.uk 2:02.80 1:58.74 1:58.74 26.67
114 307 Julian OTTLEY 2:02.11 1:58.83 1:58.83 26.76
115 284 Domonic CRANE 2:02.21 1:58.89 1:58.89 26.82
116 287 Chris JONES Astonhill.com 2:04.29 1:59.91 1:59.91 27.84
117 98 Jeremy CALLOW Astonhill.com 2:00.00 2:00.05 2:00.00 27.93
118 296 Murray RAWSON STC 2:00.87 2:00.07 2:00.07 28.00
119 47 Mark BLACKLER 447318 2:08.83 2:00.82 2:00.82 28.75
120 11 Nick MANNING Astonhill.com 2:02.56 2:10.63 2:02.56 30.49
121 242 Paul MOLLOY Little Fish Big Pond 2:03.75 2:02.94 2:02.94 30.87
122 105 Andy COULTON Crank Spin Racing 2:03.40 2:03.14 2:03.14 31.07
123 153 Tim LEECH 2:03.65 2:03.79 2:03.65 31.58
124 201 Andy WILSON London Diving Chamber 2:04.50 2:03.87 2:03.87 31.80
125 246 Paul KEMP 2:07.09 2:03.97 2:03.97 31.90
126 44 Christopher O'DAY Astonhill.com 2:16.81 2:04.63 2:04.63 32.56
127 263 Nicky BELTON 2:14.81 2:04.79 2:04.79 32.72
128 205 Jem LINTOTT 2:05.06 Non-Fin 2:05.06 32.99
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129 249 Stephen MOLLOY 2:06.91 2:05.55 2:05.55 33.48
130 45 Christopher MARRIOT Astonhill.com 2:10.36 2:05.63 2:05.63 33.56
131 316 Chris BURNHAM STC 2:06.70 2:51.47 2:06.70 34.63
132 158 Warren JEFFS Astonhill.com 2:07.26 2:25.59 2:07.26 35.19
133 305 Nickolas DERIGS Bucksmtb.co.uk 2:11.91 2:08.64 2:08.64 36.57
134 208 Nick HAZZARD 2:12.85 2:09.05 2:09.05 36.98
135 207 Matt FRENCH 2:10.01 2:09.22 2:09.22 37.15
136 15 Craig PETTIT 2:09.80 2:22.92 2:09.80 37.73
137 301 Edd MITCHELL Framework Racing Scratch 2:10.59 2:10.59 38.52
138 161 Scott CAMBER Bucksmtb.co.uk 2:12.08 Non-Fin 2:12.08 40.01
139 9 Josh TROTTER Trax Buntingford 2:13.13 2:29.48 2:13.13 41.06
140 261 Phoebe HENRY Astonhill.com/Roy Pink/Soci 2:16.70 2:14.55 2:14.55 42.48
141 241 Gerry COPPELL Nationwide Building Society 2:20.43 2:15.18 2:15.18 43.11
142 5 Daniel BAILEY Chorleyhood Massive 2:15.70 Non-Fin 2:15.70 43.63
143 49 Sam WAKEFIELD Astonhill.com 2:22.42 2:20.99 2:20.99 48.92
144 298 Robert CURRY Astonhill.com 2:28.29 2:22.34 2:22.34 50.27

50 Harrison COLE Respro UK Ltd Non-Fin
248 David GOWER Non-Fin

Race 1  Hard Tail 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 12 Neil KEMP Team Adoniz 1:47.89 1:48.62 1:47.89 0
2 18 Russell DUNKLEY 1:49.95 1:49.19 1:49.19 1.30
3 8 Mick RIDGEWAY East Kent MTB 1:51.75 1:49.38 1:49.38 1.49
4 10 Lloyd CLARKSON Horswills Cycles 1:51.12 1:50.23 1:50.23 2.34
5 14 Ashley MEPHAM Hastings Cycles 1:53.59 1:51.18 1:51.18 3.29
6 4 Tom HINE Salty Dogs Racing 1:54.16 1:52.19 1:52.19 4.30
7 3 Jon WETHERELL Non-Fin 1:52.24 1:52.24 4.35
8 17 Henry NORMAN 1:58.35 1:54.33 1:54.33 6.44
9 16 Alex MONTGOMERY Team Adoniz 2:00.47 1:56.34 1:56.34 8.45
10 1 Gregory DUSSEK Astonhill.com 1:57.63 1:56.55 1:56.55 8.66
11 2 Peter LEVY Vario Co-Factory 1:58.00 2:00.95 1:58.00 10.11
12 13 Carl PERKINS Hastings Cycles 2:01.71 1:58.53 1:58.53 10.64
13 11 Nick MANNING Astonhill.com 2:02.56 2:10.63 2:02.56 14.67
14 15 Craig PETTIT 2:09.80 2:22.92 2:09.80 21.91
15 9 Josh TROTTER Trax Buntingford 2:13.13 2:29.48 2:13.13 25.24
16 5 Daniel BAILEY Chorleyhood Massive 2:15.70 Non-Fin 2:15.70 27.81

Race 2  Juvenile Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 46 Harry MOLLOY Muddy Fox 1:49.74 1:49.76 1:49.74 0
2 41 James DOWER Astonhill/Vario Co-Factory 1:51.28 1:49.79 1:49.79 0.05
3 42 Robbie DEVERY Astonhill.com 1:53.57 1:51.76 1:51.76 2.02
4 171 Jamie MALLER HJM Racing 1:56.67 1:57.30 1:56.67 6.93
5 48 Harry BLOOMFIELD Astonhill.com 2:02.16 1:58.07 1:58.07 8.33
6 47 Mark BLACKLER 447318 2:08.83 2:00.82 2:00.82 11.08
7 44 Christopher O'DAY Astonhill.com 2:16.81 2:04.63 2:04.63 14.89
8 45 Christopher MARRIOT Astonhill.com 2:10.36 2:05.63 2:05.63 15.89
9 49 Sam WAKEFIELD Astonhill.com 2:22.42 2:20.99 2:20.99 31.25

50 Harrison COLE Respro UK Ltd Non-Fin

Race 3  Youth Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 96 Jack GEOGHEGAN Vario - Aston Hill Junior D 1:38.84 1:37.33 1:37.33 0
2 100 James COLVER Bucksmtb.co.uk 1:40.06 1:38.17 1:38.17 0.84
3 93 Sam HEWSON Astonhill - Aylesbury Train 1:43.30 1:43.98 1:43.30 5.97
4 103 Sonny ROBINSON AstonHill/Riversiide Cycles 1:45.79 1:45.13 1:45.13 7.80
5 99 Carl BARTLEMAN Hunts Construction 1:48.85 1:48.17 1:48.17 10.84
6 102 Dan JARY Astonhill.com/Commencal 1:49.13 1:48.64 1:48.64 11.31
7 101 Dan COGGAN Horswills Cycles 1:51.40 1:49.59 1:49.59 12.26
8 97 Ashley MALLER HJM Racing 1:49.89 1:54.33 1:49.89 12.56
9 91 Louis SWANN PPC Racing 443911 1:52.43 1:50.67 1:50.67 13.34
10 104 Darrel HARRIS Team Adoniz 1:52.67 1:52.86 1:52.67 15.34
11 92 Benjamin WOLFE 1:57.53 1:54.51 1:54.51 17.18
12 94 Edd PEGRAM 2:00.85 1:54.81 1:54.81 17.48
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13 95 Aaron BEARD 1:56.54 1:55.48 1:55.48 18.15
14 98 Jeremy CALLOW Astonhill.com 2:00.00 2:00.05 2:00.00 22.67
15 105 Andy COULTON Crank Spin Racing 2:03.40 2:03.14 2:03.14 25.81

Race 4  Junior Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 172 Liam MASON Muddy Fox 1:34.97 1:33.05 1:33.05 0
2 154 Nick GEOGHEGAN Vario - Aston Hill Junior D 1:41.31 1:38.42 1:38.42 5.37
3 160 Alex COINGNAC-SMITH Salty Dogs Racing 1:43.03 1:39.75 1:39.75 6.70
4 152 Matthew KEMP Aston Hill Junior Devo 1:41.21 1:40.39 1:40.39 7.34
5 162 Joe WINSTON discount-trucks.co.uk 1:41.80 1:48.98 1:41.80 8.75
6 167 Tom STONNELL Astonhill.com 1:43.41 Scratch 1:43.41 10.36
7 155 Jack GRAHAM Rotec Cycles UK & Utopia Op 1:44.86 1:44.96 1:44.86 11.81
8 165 Ben JOYCE Astonhill.com/Ancillotti 1:45.24 1:45.05 1:45.05 12.00
9 175 James STAPLEDON Astonhill.com 1:46.08 1:45.29 1:45.29 12.24
10 151 Dominic HAINES Astonhill.com 447666 1:48.84 1:48.74 1:48.74 15.69
11 176 Chris MANDER 1:51.60 1:49.69 1:49.69 16.64
12 157 A J BURWOOD Bucksmtb.co.uk 1:50.50 Non-Fin 1:50.50 17.45
13 168 Chris STEVENS Astonhill.com/Bucke MTB 1:52.35 1:51.26 1:51.26 18.21
14 159 Danile ROOTES Let-Go Racing 1:53.85 1:53.29 1:53.29 20.24
15 166 Malcolm WEST 1:57.06 1:53.41 1:53.41 20.36
16 173 Sam O'MALLEY 2:05.15 1:54.63 1:54.63 21.58
17 163 Matt WAKEFIELD Vario - Aston Hill 2:24.61 1:55.40 1:55.40 22.35
18 156 Peter GODDARD Tosser.co.uk 1:55.80 1:55.73 1:55.73 22.68
19 164 Colin WILLIAMS Bucksmtb.co.uk 1:55.89 1:55.97 1:55.89 22.84
20 170 Michael WALTON Buckingham Bikes 1:58.46 1:57.54 1:57.54 24.49
21 174 James HAMMOND Bucksmtb.co.uk 2:02.80 1:58.74 1:58.74 25.69
22 153 Tim LEECH 2:03.65 2:03.79 2:03.65 30.60
23 158 Warren JEFFS Astonhill.com 2:07.26 2:25.59 2:07.26 34.21
24 161 Scott CAMBER Bucksmtb.co.uk 2:12.08 Non-Fin 2:12.08 39.03

Race 5  Master Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 203 Scott TANKARD White LIghtning 440323 1:39.07 1:37.18 1:37.18 0
2 204 Rich SIMPSON Seal Moto MX 414014 1:38.87 1:37.19 1:37.19 0.01
3 210 Ian WARBY Astonhill.com 1:40.03 1:39.55 1:39.55 2.37
4 198 Ant NEWTON 1:39.85 1:50.71 1:39.85 2.67
5 199 Trevor HARVEY Astonhill.com 1:41.38 1:40.56 1:40.56 3.38
6 191 Jeffrey EGERCZ Dakine 1:41.70 1:40.99 1:40.99 3.81
7 194 Dennis HARRISON Astonhill.com 1:42.31 1:42.68 1:42.31 5.13
8 202 Tim WEBB www.southerndownhill.com 1:47.35 Non-Fin 1:47.35 10.17
9 192 Peter LEVY Vario Co-Factory 1:52.76 1:49.04 1:49.04 11.86
10 196 Paul HUGHES Astonhill.com 1:50.10 Non-Fin 1:50.10 12.92
11 200 Christian TOMLINSON Banjo Cycles, Newbury 1:51.96 1:52.18 1:51.96 14.78
12 195 Nick YORK 1:54.78 1:52.12 1:52.12 14.94
13 206 Nik PULLEN Marjislarge 1:57.93 1:56.17 1:56.17 18.99
14 193 Gary DUFFETT MTB-Freeride 1:58.25 1:56.32 1:56.32 19.14
15 197 Simon WILSON London Diving Chamber 1:57.46 1:57.90 1:57.46 20.28
16 201 Andy WILSON London Diving Chamber 2:04.50 2:03.87 2:03.87 26.69
17 205 Jem LINTOTT 2:05.06 Non-Fin 2:05.06 27.88
18 208 Nick HAZZARD 2:12.85 2:09.05 2:09.05 31.87
19 207 Matt FRENCH 2:10.01 2:09.22 2:09.22 32.04

Race 6  Veteran Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 250 Keith WILSON Commencal 412511 1:45.31 1:41.28 1:41.28 0
2 247 Philip de SILVA 1:48.99 1:45.60 1:45.60 4.32
3 243 Richard ABBOTT Astonhill.com 1:48.24 1:45.75 1:45.75 4.47
4 245 Robert BROOKS Scambolini 415263 1:52.05 1:50.16 1:50.16 8.88
5 242 Paul MOLLOY Little Fish Big Pond 2:03.75 2:02.94 2:02.94 21.66
6 246 Paul KEMP 2:07.09 2:03.97 2:03.97 22.69
7 249 Stephen MOLLOY 2:06.91 2:05.55 2:05.55 24.27
8 241 Gerry COPPELL Nationwide Building Society 2:20.43 2:15.18 2:15.18 33.90

248 David GOWER Non-Fin
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Race 7  Women 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 264 Jules COVENTRY Ancillotti UK 426718 1:55.58 1:56.48 1:55.58 0
2 262 Renee DIWELL Astonhill.com 420981 2:00.35 1:57.65 1:57.65 2.07
3 263 Nicky BELTON 2:14.81 2:04.79 2:04.79 9.21
4 261 Phoebe HENRY Astonhill.com/Roy Pink/Soci 2:16.70 2:14.55 2:14.55 18.97

Race 8  Senior Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 285 Ben DEAKIN Astonhill.com/X-Lite 1:38.25 1:37.09 1:37.09 0
2 317 Joe ACHILLES FOSKA.com 440422 1:38.38 1:37.52 1:37.52 0.43
3 318 Jamie SMITH 413497 1:38.63 1:38.33 1:38.33 1.24
4 314 Darcel MAXIME Velo 9 Compagnie 1:41.76 1:40.07 1:40.07 2.98
5 311 Chris KING 1:40.73 1:40.19 1:40.19 3.10
6 292 Kevin JAMES 1:41.85 1:40.33 1:40.33 3.24
7 309 Andi HIBBERD Astonhill.com 1:46.10 1:41.38 1:41.38 4.29
8 312 Neil COUSINS TFTuned.com 1:46.77 1:42.25 1:42.25 5.16
9 308 Gareth RITCHIE 1:48.81 1:43.15 1:43.15 6.06
10 322 Ben COX 421024 1:46.17 1:43.24 1:43.24 6.15
11 297 Paul MILES Buchingham Bikes 1:45.72 1:43.68 1:43.68 6.59
12 295 Seb FROST 1:44.87 1:45.18 1:44.87 7.78
13 282 Gareth LINCOLN Astonhill.com 1:47.25 1:46.57 1:46.57 9.48
14 323 Sam VINE 1:47.51 1:46.59 1:46.59 9.50
15 290 James WEAMES 1:46.70 1:47.85 1:46.70 9.61
16 293 Mick RIDGEWAY East Kent BMX 1:48.55 1:46.90 1:46.90 9.81
17 286 Aaron GODFREY 1:48.57 1:47.05 1:47.05 9.96
18 326 Andy LOU 1:52.81 1:47.10 1:47.10 10.01
19 315 Mike EVANS 1:49.11 1:48.45 1:48.45 11.36
20 324 Ed BOLAM 1:49.18 1:50.85 1:49.18 12.09
21 294 Chris HEAYSMAN 1:51.81 1:49.25 1:49.25 12.16
22 327 Paul RICHARDSON 1:55.88 1:50.59 1:50.59 13.50
23 319 Sam GOTNORP Turner Bikes 1:54.54 1:50.82 1:50.82 13.73
24 283 Craig HARTLEY RAF Cycling Non-Fin 1:51.95 1:51.95 14.86
25 291 Ben BLADES Astonhill.com 1:54.86 1:52.10 1:52.10 15.01
26 289 Truan WILLIS 1:54.76 1:52.24 1:52.24 15.15
27 304 Lewis TAYLOR Salty Dogs Racing 1:53.50 2:02.15 1:53.50 16.41
28 320 Chris BORHAM Mountain Molisha 1:56.93 1:53.56 1:53.56 16.47
29 302 Stuart BLOOMFIELD Framework Racing 1:54.63 2:06.92 1:54.63 17.54
30 325 Jason HUGGETT 412758 1:57.61 1:55.39 1:55.39 18.30
31 299 Russel WALDEN Framework Racing 2:04.94 1:55.49 1:55.49 18.40
32 300 Matthew REES Framework Racing 1:59.91 1:55.72 1:55.72 18.63
33 288 Darren BRAY Salty Dogs Racing 2:01.31 1:55.72 1:55.72 18.63
34 313 Ben GOFF Plymouth Cycle Scene 2:00.40 1:56.00 1:56.00 18.91
35 310 Matt SILSBURY 1:59.81 1:56.28 1:56.28 19.19
36 306 Paul ANSTIE Framework Racing 2:00.24 1:56.43 1:56.43 19.34
37 307 Julian OTTLEY 2:02.11 1:58.83 1:58.83 21.74
38 284 Domonic CRANE 2:02.21 1:58.89 1:58.89 21.80
39 287 Chris JONES Astonhill.com 2:04.29 1:59.91 1:59.91 22.82
40 296 Murray RAWSON STC 2:00.87 2:00.07 2:00.07 22.98
41 316 Chris BURNHAM STC 2:06.70 2:51.47 2:06.70 29.61
42 305 Nickolas DERIGS Bucksmtb.co.uk 2:11.91 2:08.64 2:08.64 31.55
43 301 Edd MITCHELL Framework Racing Scratch 2:10.59 2:10.59 33.50
44 298 Robert CURRY Astonhill.com 2:28.29 2:22.34 2:22.34 45.25

Race 9  Expert/Elite Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 384 Ross SEARLE Astonhill.com 1:33.01 1:32.07 1:32.07 0
2 383 Chris SINDEN 1:33.39 1:33.59 1:33.39 1.32
3 381 John HOLBROOK Astonhill.com 1:34.69 1:33.59 1:33.59 1.52
4 382 Andy AYERS Ancillottibikes.com 434362 1:39.54 1:45.90 1:39.54 7.47
5 385 Richard HUGGETT H G Cycle Sport 418632 1:45.28 1:43.70 1:43.70 11.63
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